

E-Mail ID: midnaporemunicipality@gmail.com.

OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS OF

MIDNAPUR MUNICIPALITY

MIDNAPUR

Memo No	Dated

TENDER NOTICE

- 1.Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafied Suppliers/ contractor having at least 70% credential of E.I work for the execution of project mentioned below. The applications for issuing tender form will be received up to 2.9: M. within 9.02:18
- 3.The tender will be received by the Chairman, Midnapore Municipality on 19:0.2.18./upto .6:0.9....P.M. and opened at 3:2.0P.M. on the same day in presence of the tenderer Of this administration. Or their authorized representatives, if they remain present.
- 4.Two tender form will be issued to the tenderer against one application. Two tender form will be issued to each contractor and the undersigned reserves the right to issue such tender form to any tenderer will be convenient.
- 5.Earnest money 2.5% as noted against your quotated rate will have to be deposited in favour of the Chairman, Midnapore Municipality in the shape of Bank Call Deposit/Bank Draft and the same should be attached along with the tender without which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money for the proper performance of work of lowest will be retained and earnest money deposited by the remaining tenderer will be released.
- 6.Each tenderer shall have to show sell tax or income tax clearance, P.T.C.C, upto date trade license and enlistment certificate at the time of application for tender forms if he is an income tax/sell tax pair of income tax or sell tax during last three years and has got no taxable income.GST No .Must be attached. 7.Successful tenderer shall have to execute an agreement in standard form which may be seen from this office with a Non-Judicial stamp papers of Rs.10/-(ten)only for the proper performance of the contractor within three days from the date of acceptance of tender failing which no tender from will be issued to him in future canceling the quoted rate.
- 8. If the tenderer does not take up the work with own diligence to complete the same satisfactory as work order to be issued by the competent authority in writing, his earnest money will be forfeited at the discretion of the authority Midnapore Municipality and he may be made farther laible for the damaged caused if any.
- 9(A)Tenderer should satisfy themselves by local inspection about the nature of work to be done before any tender to be submitted no petition for enhancement of rate after submission of tender will be considered.
- (B) if the tenders does not execute agreement within three days from the date of acceptance of the tender his/her earnest money will be forfeited and his tender will be null and void.
- 10.In case if any deviation in the plan and estimate the contractor will have to do the work at his tender rate according to the revised plan estimate.
- 11. Successful tenderers will have to deposit further amount as will be intimate as security money with in seven days on receipt of intimation of acceptance of the tender. The whole or any part of the security money may be forfeited by the undersigned if the work is not started immediately or not carried out properly as per agreement.
- 12. Tenderer before submission of any tender may concerned the estimate of the project quoted rate on wards. otherwise any incomplete tender form will be rejected.
- 13. The Undersigned reserves the right either to accept or to reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 14. Payment against the work will be made subject to availability of Municipal Fund.
- 15. The lowest contractor shall have to intimate this office before commencement of works for fixing up date of outset.
- 16. @ Rs 1% Cass will be deducted from the bill as per G.O.
- 17. The Royalty & Cesses in progress of the minor minerals used for the construction activities. Will be deducted from the bill as per West Bengal Minor Mineral Rules 2002, and district Land & Land Reforms Officer, Paschim Medinipur the letter of Vide Memo No.586/I-MM/06 (STQP-M) 2015 Dated Medinipur 29/01/2016 notification no. 422-CI/MINES RULE/2002/02/MI and Memo No. 129/7941-7958/e/2002

SI No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost(Rs.)	Earnest Money(Rs.)	Time
1,	Supplying, fitting & fixing of Decorative light pole & Electrical wiring works of Patience party Shed at Midnapore Medical college & Hospital at Midnapore District under "Beautification and Land scap works for Medical College & Hospital".	449319.43	11300.00	15 days

Midnapore Municipality

Memo No. 45.40 / lig/10

Dated 24/1/18

Copy To:

1.District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipore. 2. The Executive Engineer, MED, Midnapore Division. 3. S.D.O Midnapore Sadar. 4. Sabhadipati Zillaparisad

5.The B.D.O, Midnapore 6. H.C 7. Accountant 8. C.I.C Light Deptt 9. E.O (MM)

10. The office Notice Board 11. The Editor Biplabi sabyasachi patrika/12.F.O.(MM) 13.Chasier Midnapore Municipality.

> Chairman Midnapore Municipality

19.01.18